RESOLUTION

(Submit with original or electronic signatures as part of grant application)

RESOLUTION NO
MUNICIPALITY OF
DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WHEREAS, Delaware County Council has established the Delco Green Ways Grant Program to be utilized by the municipalities of Delaware County; and
WHEREAS, the Delco Green Ways Conserve, Enhance, Connect or Planning and Design grants may be used by the municipality for the improvement or acquisition of recreation land or planning services for such activities; and
WHEREAS, the municipality of, Delaware County Pennsylvania desires to participate in the Delco Green Ways Grant Program in order to help fund
(project name)
WHEREAS, the municipality will have available any and all funding needed to complete this project,
NOW, THEREFORE, by the governing body of, Delaware County, Pennsylvania, as follows:
1. That the municipality of, Delaware County, Pennsylvania, hereby approves the filing of an application for Delaware County Municipal Grant Program assistance.
 That is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file the appropriate forms with the Delaware County Planning Department.
Duly presented and adopted by the Governing Body of in public meeting held this day of, 20
Municipality of Delaware County, Pennsylvania
Delaware County, Pennsylvania

Ву:_____

Chairman/President

Attest:_____